

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 21-0851, Version: 2

Resolution to Appoint Sheila Schueller and Robert Gordon to the Greenbelt Advisory Commission Whereas, Members of the Greenbelt Advisory Commission are nominated and approved by City Council:

RESOLVED, That City Council makes the following appointments:

Greenbelt Advisory Commission

Sheila Schueller-Reappointment Plant or animal biologist 1202 Bydding Rd. Ann Arbor, MI 48103 Term: June 1, 2021 - May 31, 2024

Robert Gordon-Reappointment Rep. of conservation group 2328 Fernwood Ann Arbor, MI 48104 Term: June 1, 2021 - May 31, 2024

Sponsored by: Councilmember Grand